AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO PROFE 3ION"" SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
KOA CORPORATION

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this 20th day of
July, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY C. COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and KOA CORPORATION, a California corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agr¢ nent on July 21, 2015 for
Consultant to provide engineering design services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of three (3) years, ending
on July 20, 2018; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term for two (2) years, through July
20, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, tl receipt and suffic icy of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through July 20, 2020.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3. All other ms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with
this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

KOA Corporation Amendment One
Rev. 11-16






G2 T ome: 10121195

Project Manager

DFPARTMENTAL APPROVAL
- Date: R
F ices Director
APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:
Date:

KOA Corporation Amendment One
F 1116



